September 2013
F-1608 Rev. I
Moore Tool Company
800 Union Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06607
Tel (203) 366-3224
Fax (203) 367-0418

Table of Contents
Section Title Page Number
1.0 How to Order 4
2.0 Applications Support 4
3.0 Using Grinding Wheels Properly 4
4.0 Abrasive Definitions and Usage 6
 4.1 Conventional Abrasive 6
 4.2 Electroplated 6
 4.3 ABN Super Abrasive (Gold Line) 6
 4.4 CBN Super Abrasive 6
 4.5 Diamond Super Abrasive  6
 4.6 Resin Bond 7
 4.7 Metal Bond 7
 4.8 Carbide Burr 8
5.0 Wheel Chart Definitions 8
6.0 Grinding Wheel Selection 9
 6.1 Conventional Abrasive Line 9
 6.2 Gold Line Series (ABN Super Abrasive) 11
 6.3 Contour Grinding Mandrel (CBN Super Abrasive) 12
 6.4 Electroplated CBN and Diamond (Inch) 13
 6.5 Electroplated CBN and Diamond (Metric) 14
 6.6 High Speed Electroplated CBN and Diamond (Inch) 15
 6.7 High Speed Electroplated CBN and Diamond (Metric) 16
 6.8 Resin Bond CBN and Diamond (Inch) 17
 6.9 Resin Bond CBN and Diamond (Metric) 18
September 2013
F-1608 Rev. I
Abrasive Catalog
Page 3 of 28
Moore Tool Company
800 Union Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06607
Tel (203) 366-3224
Fax (203) 367-0418
Precision Machinery and Manufacturing
 6.10 Metal Bond CBN and Diamond (Inch) 19
 6.11 Metal Bond CBN and Diamond (Metric) 20
 6.12 High Speed Metal Bond CBN and Diamond 21
 6.13 Bottom Grinding Mandrel 22
 6.14 Carbide Burr 23
 6.15 Special Order Mandrels 24
7.0 Grinding Accessories 25
 7.1 Dressing Stick 25
 7.2 Wheel Dressers 25
8.0 Additional Information 26
 8.1 How to Dress Resin and Metal Bond 26
 8.2 Operation 26
September 2013
F-1608 Rev. I
Abrasive Catalog
Page 4 of 28
Moore Tool Company
800 Union Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06607
Tel (203) 366-3224
Fax (203) 367-0418
Precision Machinery and Manufacturing
1.0 How to Order
Call, fax, email or place an order on the Internet using Moore’s online shopping feature.  Moore Tool
accepts all major credit cards.
P (203) 366-3224
F (203) 367-0418
2.0 Applications Support
Technical abrasive application expertise is available at no cost to all Moore Tool customers.  If you have a
jig grinding problem, describe the details to us:
• Work piece material
• Work piece hardness
• Type of finish required
• Specific problem
Our grinding wheel specialist will provide recommendations for wheel type, abrasive, grit size, speed and
feed rate.
Please contact the Moore Tool Abrasives Department.
 (203) 366-3224 or sales@mooretool.com
September 2013
F-1608 Rev. I
Abrasive Catalog
Page 5 of 28
Moore Tool Company
800 Union Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06607
Tel (203) 366-3224
Fax (203) 367-0418
Precision Machinery and Manufacturing
3.0 Using Grinding Wheels Properly
WARNING – Grinding wheels improperly used can be DANGEROUS!
Do not exceed maximum wheel speeds and observe all safety precautions.  Imbalance of mounted
abrasive and plated mandrel generates considerable force at high speed.  Therefore, each time a wheel is
mounted in the spindle, it is important to check the run-out before turning on the air or electric grinding
head.
To check wheel run-out, indicate the shank at the closest point to the grinding wheel head while turning the
grinding spindle by hand.  Run-out should not exceed the following:
Grinding Spindle Type Maximum T.I.R.
9,000 Air Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.0006” / 0,015 mm
40,000 Air Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.0004” / 0,010 mm
55,000 Air Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.0004” / 0,010 mm
120,000 Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.0003” / 0,007 mm
175,000 Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.0003” / 0,007 mm
15,000 Electric Grinding Spindle 0.0006” / 0,015 mm
40,000 Electric Grinding Spindle 0.0004” / 0,010 mm
80,000 Electric Grinding Spindle 0.0003” / 0,007 mm
ATC Electric Grinding Spindle 0.0004” / 0,010 mm
Grinding Spindle Type Maximum Wheel Diameter Maximum Tool Length
9,000 Air Turbine Grinding Spindle 2.5” / 63,5 mm 3.250” / 82,5 mm
40,000 Air Turbine Grinding Spindle 1.5” / 38,1 mm 3.250” / 82,5 mm
55,000 Air Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.750” / 19,0 mm 1.875” / 47,6 mm
120,000 Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.158” / 4,0 mm 0.648 / 16.5 mm
175,000 Turbine Grinding Spindle 0.158” / 4,0 mm 0.648 / 16.5 mm
15,000 Electric Grinding Spindle 2.5” / 63,5 mm 3.250” / 82,5 mm
40,000 Electric Grinding Spindle 1.5” / 38,1 mm 3.250” / 82,5 mm
80,000 Electric Grinding Spindle 0.3125” / 7,9 mm 1.875” / 47,6 mm
ATC Electric Grinding Spindle 1.5” / 38,1 mm 3.250” / 82,5 mm
September 2013
F-1608 Rev. I
Abrasive Catalog
Page 6 of 28
Moore Tool Company
800 Union Avenue
Bridgeport, CT 06607
Tel (203) 366-3224